
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6170
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000
FDI 
MANSINH PATEL

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of foreign proposals received so far to set up industries in the country; 

(b) the joint collaboration-wise details thereof, if any, and the names of the concerned countries; 

(c) the State-wise total investment proposed to be made; 

(d) whether any survey has been conducted to ascertain the outcome likely to be with the setting up of these industries in the country;
and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN) 

(a) to (c) : Sir, during the period August, 1991 to January, 2000, a total number of 10,382 proposals have been approved. Out of
these, Joint Collaborations are 8,216 involving investment intentions amounting to Rs.1,33,888.56 crore. A statement showing State-
wise details is annexed. Details of country-wise break-up are given in the Monthly SIA Newsletters brought out by Department of
Industrial Policy & Promotion, which are widely circulated including to the Parliament Library. 

(d) & (e): No Sir. 

ANNEXURE 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION No.6170 ANSWER ON 05/05/2000 

State-wise Break up of Foreign collaboration & foreign Direct Investment Proposals Approved during (August, 1991 to January, 2000)

STATE   No. of Approvals               Amount of FDI     % to Total   
Approved    
   Total Tech          Fin        (Rs. Crore)

ANDHRA PRADESH  711 197  514  8763.88   4.16
ASSAM   17 13  4  1.50   0.00
BIHAR   111 65  46  831.67   0.39
GUJARAT   859 432  427  11092.32  5.27
HARYANA   650 251  399  2938.92   1.40
HIMACHAL PRADESH 85 51  34  360.61   0.17
JAMMU AND KASHMIR 5 3  2  8.41   0.00
KARNATAKA  1254 367  887  15978.83  7.59
KERALA   170 51  119  811.75   0.39
MADHYA PRADESH  238 94  144  9491.52   4.51
MAHARASHTRA  2527 889  1638  28919.41  13.73
MANIPUR   1 0  1  3.19   0.00
MEGHALAYA  4 0  4  52.96   0.03
NAGALAND  2 1  1  3.68   0.00
ORISSA   128 48  80  7986.74   3.79
PUNJAB   157 51  106  1933.72   0.92
RAJASTHAN  276 93  183  2443.71   1.16
TAMIL NADU  1496 462  1034  14122.64  6.70
TRIPURA   2 1  1  0.68   0.00
UTTAR PRADESH  648 254  394  3767.87   1.79
WEST BENGAL  461 166  295  7687.80   3.65
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 7 0  7  13.79   0.01
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2 0  2  11.06   0.01
CHANDIGARH  25 3  22  140.03   0.07
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 65 42  23  123.94   0.06



DELHI   1066 129  937  30338.99  14.40
GOA   132 51  81  502.36   0.24
LAKSHADWEEP  1 0  1  0.50   0.00
PONDICHERRY  81 33  48  393.73   0.19
DAMAN & DIU  33 14  19  42.59   0.02
OTHERS    5405 2476  2929  61880.80  29.38

(State not indicated)
   
Total                 16619 6237          10382          210649.60
 -
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